
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBS Studio)
Prepared By: Daniel Oswald, General Manager (Asst. By Student Managers Meredyth
Herrera and Olivia Thursby)
Quarter: July-Sept 2023

DAY(S)
DATE(S)

TIMES PROGRAM/
PRODUCTION

DESCRIPTION ISSUES
DISCUSSED

WED, SEPT 27

WED, SEPT 20

MON, SEPT 18

WED, SEPT 13

8:25p
7:28p
6:23p
5:25p
4:25p

8:25p
7:26p
6:28p
5:25p
4:25p

8:28p
7:25p
6:24p
5:24p
4:20p

8:26p
7:28p
6:24p
5:21p
4:25p

EVENING
NEWSCASTS

(05:00)

Station-written
and produced
evening
newscasts.

-Local news, sports
and weather.

-National news and
sports.

-international news.

SAT, JULY 1

MON, JULY 3

WED, JULY 5

SAT, JULY 8

MON, JULY 10

WED, JULY 12

SAT, JULY 15

1:50A
9:49A
5:47P

9:46A
5:49P

1:45A
9:45A

1:46A

5:46P

5:46P

1:48A

GVVP: PARK
SAFETY
(01:17)

Station produced
man-on-the-
street production
asking Glenview
residents their
opinion on the
safety of
Glenview Parks.

Local Safety



MON, JULY 17

WED, JULY 19

SAT, JULY 22

MON, JULY 24

WED, JULY 26

1:47A
5:46P

9:45A

3:47P
11:49P

3:46P
11:47P

7:45A

WED, AUG 2

SAT, AUG 5

MON, AUG 7

WED, AUG 9

SAT, AUG 12

MON, AUG 14

WED, AUG 16

SAT, AUG 19

MON, AUG 21

WED, AUG 23

SAT, AUG 25

MON, AUG 27

WED, AUG 29

1:17P
9:16P

5:15A
1:18P

5:15A
1:17P

5:15A
1:17P

1:18P
9:16P

1:18P
9:17P

5:15A
9:15P

11:16A
3:17P

11:16A
7:17P

3:19A
11:16A

7:18P

11:15A
7:18P

3:17A
7:15P

PSA: SUNSCREEN
(0:41)

Station produced
public service
announcements
covering the
importance of
using sunscreen
to protect one’s
skin from too
much sun
exposure.

Skin Health



WED, AUG 2

SAT, AUG 5

MON, AUG 7

WED, AUG 9

SAT, AUG 12

MON, AUG 14

WED, AUG 16

SAT, AUG 19

MON, AUG 21

WED, AUG 23

SAT, AUG 25

MON, AUG 27

WED, AUG 29

11:18a
7:16p

3:17a
11:15a

3:16a
11:16a

3:15a

11:18a
7:17p

7:16p

3:15a
7:17p

1:17a
5:15p

5:15p

5:17p

1:16a

1:15a
9:16a

9:18a

PSA: SCAMMERS
(0:29)

Station-
produced public
service
announcement
informing older
residents about
the rate at which
older Americans
are “scammed,”
and cautioning
them to think
twice before
sharing personal
information.

Personal
Information Safety

SAT, SEPT 2

MON, SEPT 4

WED, SEPT 6

SAT, SEPT 9

MON, SEPT 11

WED, SEPT 13

SAT, SEPT 16

2:46a
12:49p

4:46a
9:45a

1:50a

3:45a
8:49a

9:47a
2:45p

12:45a

3:48p

GVVP: FRESHMEN
(01:28)

Station-
produced public
service
announcements
informing the
community
about first-year
high school
students’
reflections after
their first
semester in
school.

Glenview High
School Students




