ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBS Studio) Prepared By: Daniel Oswald, General Manager (Asst. By Student Managers Meredyth Herrera and Olivia Thursby) Quarter: July-Sept 2023

DAY(S) DATE(S)	TIMES	PROGRAM/ PRODUCTION	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES DISCUSSED
WED, SEPT 27	8:25p 7:28p 6:23p 5:25p 4:25p			
WED, SEPT 20	8:25p 7:26p 6:28p 5:25p 4:25p	EVENING NEWSCASTS (05:00)	Station-written and produced evening newscasts.	-Local news, sports and weather. -National news and
MON, SEPT 18	8:28p 7:25p 6:24p 5:24p 4:20p			sports. -international news.
WED, SEPT 13	8:26p 7:28p 6:24p 5:21p 4:25p			
SAT, JULY 1	1:50A 9:49A 5:47P			
MON, JULY 3	9:46A 5:49P		Station produced	
WED, JULY 5	1:45A 9:45A	GVVP: PARK SAFETY (01:17)	man-on-the- street production asking Glenview residents their opinion on the	Local Safety
SAT, JULY 8	1:46A			
MON, JULY 10	5:46P		safety of Glenview Parks.	
WED, JULY 12	5:46P			
SAT, JULY 15	1:48A			

			-	
MON, JULY 17	1:47A 5:46P			
WED, JULY 19	9:45A			
SAT, JULY 22	3:47P 11:49P			
MON, JULY 24	3:46P 11:47P			
WED, JULY 26	7:45A			
WED, AUG 2	1:17P 9:16P			
SAT, AUG 5	5:15A 1:18P			
MON, AUG 7	5:15A 1:17P			
WED, AUG 9	5:15A 1:17P			
SAT, AUG 12	1:18P 9:16P		Station produced	
MON, AUG 14	1:18P 9:17P		public service announcements covering the	
WED, AUG 16	5:15A 9:15P	PSA: SUNSCREEN (0:41)	importance of using sunscreen to protect one's	Skin Health
SAT, AUG 19	11:16A 3:17P		skin from too much sun exposure.	
MON, AUG 21	11:16A 7:17P			
WED, AUG 23	3:19A 11:16A			
SAT, AUG 25	7:18P			
MON, AUG 27	11:15A 7:18P			
WED, AUG 29	3:17A 7:15P			

WED, AUG 2	11:18a			
	7:16p			
SAT, AUG 5	3:17a 11:15a			
MON, AUG 7	3:16a 11:16a			
WED, AUG 9	3:15a			
SAT, AUG 12	11:18a 7:17p	PSA: SCAMMERS (0:29)	Station- produced public service announcement informing older residents about the rate at which older Americans are "scammed," and cautioning them to think twice before sharing personal information.	Personal Information Safety
MON, AUG 14	7:16p			
WED, AUG 16	3:15a 7:17p			
SAT, AUG 19	1:17a 5:15p			
MON, AUG 21	5:15p			
WED, AUG 23	5:17p			
SAT, AUG 25	1:16a			
MON, AUG 27	1:15a 9:16a			
WED, AUG 29	9:18a			
SAT, SEPT 2	2:46a 12:49p		Station-	
MON, SEPT 4	4:46a 9:45a		produced public service announcements informing the community about first-year high school students' reflections after their first semester in	Glenview High School_Students
WED, SEPT 6	1:50a	GVVP: FRESHMEN (01:28)		
SAT, SEPT 9	3:45a 8:49a			
MON, SEPT 11	9:47a 2:45p			
WED, SEPT 13	12:45a		school.	
SAT, SEPT 16	3:48p			